## 503103213 12/16/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3149820

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
CHRISTOPHER A ESTES						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SUNCU	ULTURE SOLAR INC.				
Street Address:	240 MC	OUNTAIN VIEW AVENUE				
City:	МОИИТ	JTAIN VIEW				
State/Country:	CALIFC	FORNIA				
Postal Code:	94041					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 6					
Property Type	)	Number				
Application Number:		13719140				
Application Number:		61946338				
Application Number:		14264891				
Application Number:		29498088				
Application Number:		14484488				
PCT Number:		JS1428723				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(513)241-6234				
		the e-mail address first; if that i	is unsucce	essful, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if	f provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Phone:		5132412324				
,		davis@whe-law.com, mkunkel@whe-law.com				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		JOHN PAUL DAVIS SUITE 2700				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		441 VINE STREET				
Address Line 2:		CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	•	JOHN PAUL DAVIS				
SIGNATURE:		/John Paul Davis/				
DATE SIGNED:		12/16/2014				
Total Attachments: 2						
source=SOLAR PatentA	Assianmen	ts#page1.tif				
				ΡΔΤΕΝΤ		

PATENT REEL: 034518 FRAME: 0975

## <u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered into as of this <u>day of</u> <u>CCMb</u> 2014, by and between Christopher A. Estes, an individual, having an address of 240 Mountain View Ave., Mountain View, CA 94041, U.S. ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications listed as follows:

Application Serial No.	<u>Filing Date</u>	<u>Country</u>	Title
13/719140	March 15, 2013	U.S.	Integrated Solar Panel
61/946338	February 28, 2014	U.S.	Integrated Solar Panel
PCT/US14/28723	March 14, 2014	P.C.T.	Integrated Solar Panel
14/264891	April 29, 2014	U.S.	Auto-Synchronous Isolated Inlet Power Converter
29/498088	July 31, 2014	U.S.	Integrated Solar Panel
14/484488	September 12, 2014	U.S.	Solar Power Generation, Distribution, and Communication System

WHEREAS, SunCulture Solar Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 240 Mountain View Ave., Mountain View, CA 94041, U.S. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the consideration in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective even date herewith said Assignor does by these presents hereby sell assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to said patents and applications for Letters Patents, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interest with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 034518 FRAME: 0976

same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor, had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and said Assignor does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said inventions, said applications for Letters Patents and said Letters Patents to Assignee.

THIS ASSIGNMENT by and between and is made effective the 3 day of 2014.

ASSIGNOR Christopher A. Estes

By:

Christopher A. Estes

ASSIGNEE SunCulture Solar Inc

Name: Any Becker Estes Title: VP Bishess Development

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN MATED

Of the <u>3</u><sup>RP</sup> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 2014, before me personally appeared Christopher A. Estes, personally known, who being duly sworn, did say that the foregoing instrument was executed by him.

) SS:

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Apr 13, 2017 PATENT

REEL: 034518 FRAME: 0977

ANDREW G. TUPPER Commission # 2019738

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 12/16/2014**